WYONG DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB
INCORPORATED

Eighth Grade Wickets Taken

Wkts Runs Avg Best 5's 10's
Gavin Haddrick 73 982 13.45 5/21 1
Anthony Hurst 71 1273 17.93 5/13 2
Jason Lindley 56 805 14.38 7/61 1
Nathan Jackson 56 1155 20.63 5/24 1
Sean Hughes 54 468 8.67 5/5 4
David McKeon 52 1037 19.94 3/0 0
Daniel McKeon 52 1083 20.83 5/69 1
Ethan Skeem 47 619 13.17 4712 0
Jason Ellis 46 335 7.28 8/45 4
lan Marsh 39 426 10.92 7134 13/74 2
Alan Mackeson 38 483 12.71 8/5 1
Blake Koen 30 258 8.60 4/4 0
Braydon Binnie 30 266 8.87 4/20 0
Chris Mortimer 30 714 23.80 4733 0
Daniel Payne 29 399 13.76 51740 1
Tim Ferrier 28 239 8.54 3/5 0
Daniel Marsh 28 331 11.82 5/16 1
Lachlan Rainger 27 236 8.74 4718 0
Adam Brown 27 330 12.22 3/13 0
Russell Wallace 26 427 16.42 4734 0
Hayden Hughes 24 165 6.88 3/6 0
Narasimha Rao Kotha 24 241 10.04 4718 0
Wayne Rose 24 334 13.92 3/12 0
Nathan Ross 24 587 24.46 4/33 0
Aidan Brown 24 656 27.33 5147 1
Steve McVie 23 189 8.22 4721 0
Bailey Lavin 23 209 9.09 5/19 1
Jordan Bertucci 23 481 20.91 7134 2
Phil Blair 22 209 9.50 4/8 0
Dallas Koen 22 218 9.91 3/1 0
Graham Bates 20 309 15.45 7129 1
Michael Smith 20 334 16.70 6/21 1
Reece Lalor 20 367 18.35 4/20 0
Kurtis Fry 20 412 20.60 41/44 0
Harrison Mitchell 19 209 11.00 4/14 0
Liam Kavanagh 19 299 15.74 5/13 1
Troy Butler 18 280 15.56 6/12 1
John Weatherall 18 280 15.56 3/21 0
James Marsh 18 336 18.67 3/24 0
James Leek 18 449 24.94 3/33 0
Nathan Laundess 17 240 14.12 3/6 0
Matt Shelley 16 168 10.50 4/14 0
Jonathon Yorke 16 190 11.88 3/21 0
John Naish 16 196 12.25 6/38 1
Joel Anderson 16 269 16.81 4/16 0
Theo Karnowski 15 288 19.20 3/12 0
Peter Fernandes 15 292 19.47 3/11 0
Sean Glachan 14 123 8.79 3/3 0
Zoran Kumar 14 132 9.43 3/0 0
Jake Howden 14 184 13.14 2/10 0
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Robert Harris
Alex Evans
Soham Pophale
Avinash Chavan
Dime Black
Steve Hurst
Patrick Elsley
Cameron Bolan
Pandurang Datar
Jason Fisher
Steven Sherman
Sopan Pophale
Andrew Slattery
Daniel Kinghorne
Cooper Lindley
Michael McKeon
Chris Griffith
Nathan Mapson
Keegan Freeman
James Arneson
James Wetherill
Billy Triggell

Ray Williams
David Willoughby
Jason Magri

Kurt Anderson
Edward Still
Craig Calleja
Jarrah Fender Waters
Nathon Goodger
Liam O'Brien
Aiden Wetherill
Ben Moriarty
Nathan Bell
Tushar Nagwal
Mitchell Logan
Cooper Magri
Steve Van Dam
Brian Triggell
John Bertucc
Mitchell Brown
Anthony King
Venumadhav Mukkamala
James Phillips
Harrison Stokes
David Lagerwey
Craig Lawson
Neil Harvey
Bradley Adamson
Joshua Kimmorley
Jeffrey Leete
Shaun Wright
Michael Waud
Shadi Karam
Brendan Alderson
Wayne Thomas
Manmohan Kumar

Wkts
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Runs

306
309
313
320
242
261
262
268
291
328
330
180
193
221
261
448

67
191
212
226
268
326

52
135
138
149
151
155
168
185
221
223
238
246
279

63
112
128
182
195
208
277

77
118
182
212
214
256
117
139
151
157
300
305

44

59

65

Avg

21.86
22.07
22.36
22.86
18.62
20.08
20.15
20.62
22.38
25.23
25.38
15.00
16.08
18.42
21.75
37.33

6.09
17.36
19.27
20.55
24.36
29.64

5.20
13.50
13.80
14.90
15.10
15.50
16.80
18.50
22.10
22.30
23.80
24.60
27.90

7.00
12.44
14.22
20.22
21.67
23.11
30.78

9.63
14.75
22.75
26.50
26.75
32.00
16.71
19.86
21.57
22.43
42.86
43.57

7.33

9.83
10.83

Best

2/12
3/12
2/13
4/36
3/10
3717
4/38
3/21
4/26
4/22
4/15
4/13
4/9
4/1
3/32
3/18
4/6
2/10
2/12
2/4
4/ 11
3/63
3/4
2/3
4/38
5/37
5/17
2/11
2/10
2/10
4122
2/20
3/15
5/37
2/8
4/22
2/2
3/29
3/15
2/13
3/29
2/4
4/35
2/0
2/14
2/1
2/17
3/51
3/4
2/16
2/18
2/8
2/30
117
2/9
1/4
5/5

5's
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10's
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Wkts

Matthew Munro
Matthew Phillips
Adam Vernon
Dylan Larsen-Grime
Luke Murphy
Ben Glachan
Nick Byers

Glenn Hodges
Lachlan Harvey
John Mitchell
Antony De Kort
Andrew Bailey
Riley Edwards
Athol Bennett
Alex Walsh
Jamison Costa
Matthew Sullivan
Jordyn Tomba
Matt Lavin
Nathan Cliff
Gary Sims
Angus Paterson
Guy Johnson
Matthew Peterson
Brayden Tos
Steve Peterson
Izzac King

Bhavit Gyan
Zack Goddard
Mathew Steele
Mitchell Hogg
Dennis Easton
Jarrod Smith
Nicholas McAulay
Thomas Harvey
Geoff Kinghorne
Ashley Brown
Krishnan Kumar
Adam Reynolds
Jackson Murphy
Phil Moriarty
Ben Fry

Ben Eldridge
Greg Moran
Gary Kavanagh
Gary Luland
Tyler Garland
James Reynolds
Geoff Pocklington
Daniel Perry
Paul Koen

Dean Byers
Glenn Leighton
Charlie Shepherd
Mitchell Stevenson
Andrew Bull
Mark Chapman
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Runs

95
101
187
221

46

51

85

93

96
106
143

27

29

41

50

52

60

67

78

79

84

93
106
118
123
123
131
131
132
149
156
229
229

Avg

15.83
16.83
31.17
36.83

9.20
10.20
17.00
18.60
19.20
21.20
28.60

6.75

7.25
10.25
12.50
13.00
15.00
16.75
19.50
19.75
21.00
23.25
26.50
29.50
30.75
30.75
32.75
32.75
33.00
37.25
39.00
57.25
57.25

3.33
11.00
11.67
14.00
14.67
15.00
16.67
17.33
18.00
19.00
23.67
29.00
33.33
39.67
40.00
45.67
48.33

1.00

1.50

3.50

4.00

7.50

8.00

8.50

Best

2/19
3/21
2/13
2117
2/8
2/2
2/6
1/11
2124
2/3
2/21
2/4
2/9
2/12
2/8
3/20
3/25
3/3
1756
2/28
1/8
1/3
2/9
2127
1/6
3/21
3/34
117
2/14
1/4
1/12
2/10
1/20
2/4
3/33
3/35
1/0
2/20
3/45
2117
3/29
2/3
2/10
1/5
2/8
1/15
2/40
3/25
2/54
1/13
171
2/3
217
2/8
174
2/10
2/17

5's
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10's
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Wkts

Alex Goddard
Dylan Murphy
Sai Vivek Kotha
Jarrod Parker
Bailey Simpson
Luke Ritch

David Bell

Kent Ritch
Alexandra Renfrew (Miss)
Adrian Herendra
Jaycen Kimmorley
Regan Herford
Mark Bertucci
Jonathon Peterson
Anand Pophaly
Aidan Fry

Chris Heald
Jackson Stokes
Brad Keighran
Billy Gearside
Troy Maarschalk
Andrew McAulay
Mark Still

Darren Jones
Joel Ralston
Anthony D'Agostino
Alex Blum

Zaac Howard
Zac Kinghorne
Lachlan Maxwell
Albert Coussens
Chase Hovenden
Simon Alderson
Dale McLaren
Josh Glachan
Sean Jarrett
Cooper Hills
Caleb Currie
Nixon Lavin

Zac Bennett
Garry Wetherill
Andrew Garland
Brian Adamson
Dane Pryce
Jarrod Berry
Brian Smith

Seth O'Brien
Pradeep Mahajan
Ben Hodges
John McKeon
Nathan MacDonald
Liam Potter

Josh Salvestrin
Geoff Burns
Umar Javaid
Josh Lawler
Peter Duncan
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Runs

18
19
19
19

123
146
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Avg

9.00
9.50
9.50
9.50
10.00
11.50
13.00
14.00
14.00
20.50
22.00
23.00
24.50
33.00
34.00
35.00
78.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
9.00
10.00
11.00
11.00
12.00
16.00
18.00
19.00
21.00
23.00
24.00
28.00
29.00
30.00
33.00
38.00
39.00
39.00
42.00
47.00
52.00
60.00
61.00
62.00
77.00
84.00
86.00
92.00
123.00
146.00
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Best

1/8
2/19
2/4
2/19
2/20
1/3
2/26
1/10
2/13
2/32
1/7
1/15
1/10
1/9
1/19
1/7
1/25
1/1
1/1
1/4
1/9
1/10
1711
1/1
1/12
1/16
1/18
1/19
1/21
1/23
1/24
1/25
1/18
1/16
1/13
1/8
1/23
1/5
1/15
1/23
1/29
1/41
1/47
117
1/31
1/8
1/35
1/37
1/51
1/15
0/1
0/2
0/3
0/6
0/6
0/7
0/7

5's
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10's
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Wkts

Craig Ham
Graydon Archibald
Greg Clark

Theo Layson
Glen Hogan
Hayden Wolfenden
Troy Turner
Tiegan Kavanagh (Miss)
James Lee

Darcy Brownlie
Harrison Townsend
Tiernan Barnes
Xavier Karam
Tony Murphy
Jason Fry

Jake Ritch

Dean Smith
Geoff Bof

Luke Dawson
Steve King
Gerald Connolly
Darren Brown
Glenn Evans
Greg Barnes

Will Ellis

Mitchell Heydon
Paul Homan
Marty Keane
Nathan Ford
Callum Rainger
Gavin Fogarty
Daniel Smith
Nate Wickham
Dan Cullen

David Hogg

Greg Burton
Kalan Magri
Jackson Butchard
Lachlan Caulfield
Bryce Wilson
Sameer Khan
Geoff Vehitike
Manohar Patil
Josiah Alchin
Steven Moore
Thomas Alderson
Jake Matthews
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Runs
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11
13
13
14
14
15
16
16
16
18
18
19
19
19
19
20
21
21
22
23
23
27
27
29
30
31
34
35
38
42
42
49
51
53
59
67
67
77
111

Avg

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Best

0/8
0/8
0/8
0/9
0/9
0/9
0/9
0/10
0/11
0/13
0/13
0/14
0/14
0/15
0/16
0/16
0/16
0/18
0/18
0/7
0/19
0/19
0/19
0/20
0/21
0/21
0/5
0/23
0/23
0727
0/27
0/29
0/30
0/3
0/4
0/13
0/13
0/11
0/5
0/0
0/17
0/8
0/12
0/3
0/33
0/21
0/3

5's

O O O O O O O O OO O O O OO O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0OOOLOOOOOOLOOOO OO OoOOoOOooo

10's
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